
Subrecipient Contact List (updated 10/3/2016)

BU Department Grant Award Contact Email Audit Contact Email

01100 Administration Secretary Jason Pinard jason.pinard@vermont.gov Jason Pinard jason.pinard@vermont.gov

01130 Libraries Caitlin Touchette caitlin.touchette@vermont.gov Martha Reid martha.reid@vermont.gov

01260 Treasurer

John Booth & 

Accounting Services

john.booth@vermont.gov; 

TRE.ServicesAccounting@vermont.gov

John Booth & Accounting 

Services

john.booth@vermont.gov; 

TRE.ServicesAccounting@vermont.gov

02140 Public Safety Marie Hayward marie.hayward@vermont.gov Brenda Buker brenda.buker@vermont.gov

02160 Center of Crime Victims' Serv

Carol Brochu & Gene 

Nelson

carol.brochu@ccvs.vermont.gov; 

gene.nelson@ccvs.vermont.gov

Carol Brochu & Gene 

Nelson

carol.brochu@ccvs.vermont.gov; 

gene.nelson@ccvs.vermont.gov

02200 Agriculture Donna Gilman donna.gilman@vermont.gov Donna Gilman donna.gilman@vermont.gov

02230 Secretary of State Celine Edson celine.edson@sec.state.vt.us Celine Edson celine.edson@sec.state.vt.us

02240 Public Service Department Sheri Rockcastle sheri.rockcastle@vermont.gov Sheri Rockcastle sheri.rockcastle@vermont.gov

03400 Human Services Central Office Judith Morse judith.morse@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03150 Mental Health Cara McSherry cara.mcsherry@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03410 Dept of VT Health Access Aaron Brodeur Aaron.Brodeur@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03420 Health Kevin O'Connell kevin.oconnell@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03440 Children and Family Services Melanie Rutledge melanie.rutledge@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03460 DAIL Linda DuCharme Linda.Ducharme@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

03480 Corrections Betsy Rutledge betsy.rutledge@vermont.gov AHS Internal Audit Group AHS.COIAGUnit@vermont.gov

04100 Labor Chad Wawrzyniak chad.wawrzyniak@vermont.gov Chad Wawrzyniak chad.wawrzyniak@vermont.gov

05100 Education Kathy Flanagan kathy.flanagan@vermont.gov Cassandra Ryan cassandra.ryan@vermont.gov

06100 Natural Res Central Office Brenda Berry brenda.berry@vermont.gov Brenda Berry brenda.berry@vermont.gov

06120 Fish & Wildlife Steve Gomez steve.gomez@vermont.gov Steve Gomez steve.gomez@vermont.gov

06130 Forest, Parks & Recreation Kristin Freeman kristin.freeman@vermont.gov Kristin Freeman kristin.freeman@vermont.gov

06140 Environmental Conservation

Kimberley Mckee (lead), 

David Pasco (backup), 

Tracy LaFrance (cc)

Kimberley.Mckee@vermont.gov; 

David.Pasco@vermont.gov; 

tracy.lafrance@vermont.gov

Kimberley Mckee (lead), 

David Pasco (backup), 

Tracy LaFrance (cc)

Kimberley.Mckee@vermont.gov; 

David.Pasco@vermont.gov; 

tracy.lafrance@vermont.gov

07100 ACCD Administration

Katheran Thayer-

Gosselin kathy.thayer-gosselin@vermont.gov Katheran Thayer-Gosselin kathy.thayer-gosselin@vermont.gov

07110 Housing & Comm Development Cassie Bell cassie.bell@vermont.gov Cassie Bell cassie.bell@vermont.gov

07120 Economic Development Kristen Ziter kristen.ziter@vermont.gov Kristen Ziter kristen.ziter@vermont.gov

08100 Agency of Transportation Rose Lessard rose.lessard@vermont.gov Rose Lessard rose.lessard@vermont.gov

Rob Roberts, AHS Audit Chief 241-0446 Paula Lefebvre, AHS Audit/Analyst 241-0443

Mike Mooradian, AHS Audit/Analyst 241-0444 Monica Sorenson, AHS Audit/Analyst 241-0447

Note:  AHS has an Internal Audit Group (IAG) which receives and reviews all single audits for subrecipients of its departments.  Members of the IAG are 

listed below, but email correspondence should generally go to the generic IAG email address listed above.
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